

## City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

**Status:** Passed Finally

## **Text File**

Introduced: 7/22/2014 Bill No: 2014-0673, Version: 2

**Committee:** Committee on Land Use and

**Economic Development** 

..title

Resolution further amending Resolution No. 855 of 2011, entitled "adopting and approving the 2012 capital budget and the 2012-2017 Capital Improvement Program" by transferring the "Woodland/Shadeland Housing Initiative" and the "Fineview Housing Initiative" from the Department of City Planning to the Urban Redevelopment Authority

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

**Section 1**. Resolution No. 855, effective January 1, 2012, entitled "adopting and approving the 2012 capital budget and the 2012-2017 Capital Improvement Program" is hereby amended as follows so as to transfer the "Woodland/Shadeland Housing Initiative" and the "Fineview Housing Initiative" projects from the Department of City Planning to the Urban Redevelopment Authority.

Title	Source		Budget 2012	
Woodland/Shadeland F Job No. 1126742712 8 Department of City Pla Urban Redevelopment Budget Year 2012	226742712 Inning	BOND		125,000
Fineview Housing Initial Job No. 1126743112 8 Department of City Plane Urban Redevelopment Budget Year 2012	226743112 anning	BOND		100,000

**Section 2.** In all other respects, Resolution No. 855, effective, January 1, 2012, as amended, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.